PANELBOARD NOTES:
1. EXISTING LOAD AND CIRCUIT BREAKER TO REMAIN.
2. EXISTING LOAD TO BE REMOVED.  TURN OFF CIRCUIT BREAKER, AND LABEL "SPARE."
3. EXISTING CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH NEW, RENAMED, OR RECONNECTED LOAD ASSIGNED.
4. EXISTING LOAD, PREVIOUSLY SERVED FROM PANEL AND BRANCH CIRCUIT OF SAME NAME &
NUMBER THAT IS REMOVED BY THIS RENOVATION.  EXTEND BRANCH CIRCUIT AS REQUIRED TO
NEW PANEL.
5. UNKNOWN ACTIVE LOAD WITHIN EXISTING PANEL.  LABEL CIRCUIT PROPERLY WITHIN

KITCHEN FLOOR LEFT RECEPTACLE 1P20 4 7 A 8 - SHUNT
KITCHEN FLOOR LEFT RECEPTACLE 1P20 4 5 C 6 1P20 0.7 CONVECTION OVEN #2
NUMBERING SYSTEM 1P20 4 3 B 4 1.3
OUTLET FOR COFFEE WARMER 1P20 4 1 A 2
2P20
1.3
ICE MACHINE
SERVICE KW BRKR NOTE NO PHASE NO NOTE BRKR KW SERVICE
400A MLO FED FROM: MDP-6 MOUNTING: SURFACE
VOLTAGE: 120/208V PHASES: 3 WIRE: 4 TYPE: LOCATION: MECH 035
PANEL K2
SPACE --- 29 C 30 --- SPACE
SPACE --- 27 B 28 --- SPACE
SPACE --- 25 A 26 --- SPACE
SPACE --- 23 C 24 --- SPACE
SPACE --- 21 B 22 --- SPACE
SPACE --- 19 A 20 1 1P20 EXIT & EMERG. LTG.
SPARE 1P20 2 17 C 18 --- SPACE
SPARE 1P20 2 15 B 16 2 1P20 SPARE
SPARE 1P20 2 13 A 14 1 1P20 LTG - SERVICE TUNNEL TO KIT. PREP
REC - ISO. GND OFFICE 1P20 1 11 C 12 2 1P20 SPARE
REC - DANCE FLOOR 1P20 1 9 B 10 1 1P20 SECURITY
SPARE 1P20 2 7 A 8 2 1P20 SPARE
SPARE 1P20 2 5 C 6 2 1P20 SPARE
REC - TOILETS, JAN 1P20 3 3 B 4 3 1P20 HAND DRYER - WOMENS ROOM
REC - THIS ROOM 1P20 1 1 A 2 3 1P20 HAND DRYER - MENS ROOM
SERVICE KW BRKR NOTE NO PHASE NO NOTE BRKR KW SERVICE
225A MLO FED FROM: MDP-3 MOUNTING: FLUSH
VOLTAGE: 120/208V PHASES: 3 WIRE: 4 TYPE: LOCATION: OFFICE 029
EXTG. PANEL L2
SPACE --- 41 C 42 --- SPACE
SPACE --- 39 B 40 --- SPACE
SPACE --- 37 A 38 --- SPACE
SPACE --- 35 C 36 1 1P20 E-LITES
SPACE --- 33 B 34
SPACE --- 31 A 32
29 C 30
2 3P20 SPARE
UNKNOWN ACTIVE 2P30 5
27 B 28
25 A 26
UNKNOWN ACTIVE 2P50 5
23 C 24
2 3P?? SPARE
21 B 22
19 A 20SPARE 3P60 2
17 C 18
2 3P?? SPARE
UNKNOWN ACTIVE 1P20 5 15 B 16 5 1P20 UNKNOWN ACTIVE
UNKNOWN ACTIVE 1P20 5 13 A 14 5 1P20 UNKNOWN ACTIVE
UNKNOWN ACTIVE 1P20 5 11 C 12 1P20 OFFICE, PANTRY LIGHTS
SPARE 1P20 2 9 B 10 5 1P20 UNKNOWN ACTIVE
SPARE 1P20 2 7 A 8 1P20 ICE CREAM COOLER
UNKNOWN ACTIVE 1P15 5 5 C 6 1P20 DOUGH MAKER OUTLET
UNKNOWN ACTIVE 1P15 5 3 B 4 5 1P20 UNKNOWN ACTIVE
UNKNOWN ACTIVE 1P15 5 1 A 2 1P20 OLD OFFICE PANTRY LTS
SERVICE KW BRKR NOTE NO PHASE NO NOTE BRKR KW SERVICE
225A MLO FED FROM: MDP-5 MOUNTING: SURFACE
VOLTAGE: 120/208V PHASES: 3 WIRE: 4 TYPE: LOCATION: KITCHEN STORAGE 038
EXTG. PANEL P1
SPACE --- 41 C 42 --- SPACE
1.1 39 B 40 1 1P20 EXIT LIGHTS
EXHAUST FAN EF-1
1.1
2P20 7
37 A 38 2 1P20 SPARE
UNKNOWN ACTIVE 1P20 5 35 C 36 2 1P20 SPARE
33 B 34 0.8
HD DIGITIAL RECEIVER 2P20 1
31 A 32
6 2P20
0.8
MAKEUP AIR UNIT MAU-1